PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment Change due to Revocation of Donation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mrs Maria Theresa LAAGE	03/31/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mrs Maria Theresa Laage	
Street Address:	10 rue des merisiers	
City:	Villenueve d'ascq	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	59650	

Name:	Ms Maria Theresa Laage
Street Address:	10 rue des merisiers
City:	Villenueve d'ascq
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	59650

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6931382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)318-7712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +33 611116492
Email: m8ferrero@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Maria Theresa LAAGE
Address Line 1: 10 rue des merisiers

Address Line 4: Villenueve d'ascq, FRANCE 59650

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria Theresa LAAGE

PATENT

REEL: 025983 FRAME: 0637

P \$40.00 6931382

501472961

Total Attachments: 7

source=Posted in March 2011 Feb 6 2011 Deed of Revocation of Donation#page1.tif source=Posted in March 2011 Feb 6 2011 Deed of Revocation of Donation#page2.tif source=Posted in March 2011 Feb 6 2011 Deed of Revocation of Donation#page3.tif source=Posted in March 2011 Feb 6 2011 Deed of Revocation of Donation#page4.tif source=Posted in March 2011 Feb 6 2011 Deed of Revocation of Donation#page5.tif source=Posted in March 2011 Feb 6 2011 Deed of Revocation of Donation#page6.tif source=Posted in March 2011 Feb 6 2011 Deed of Revocation of Donation#page7.tif

DEED OF REVOCATION OF DONATION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That, I, Maria Theresa LAAGE, citizen of the United States, of legal age, and a legal resident of France, by virtue of a certain document made and executed on 31 March 2001 in Mougins, Fance, did voluntarily give, by way of donation, unto CDCK Corporation - a U.S. Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "DONEE"), which was administered and managed by Dominic LAAGE as its CEO/President and various individuals named in the Board of Directors for CDCK Corporation; namely Christian Tourres as the major stockholder of CDCK Corporation. Dominic LAAGE is of legal age, both a French and U.S. citizen, and a resident of France; Christian TOURRES is of legal age, French citizen, and a declared resident of Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the Custodians of the "DONEE"), the assignment to the rights of a patent application, of which I am a named inventor:

(Technical Description of Property)

WHEREAS, said property is an intellectual property which was registered as a patent application with the United State Patent and Trademark Organization in February of 2001; as well as its other related worldwide patent applications.

WHEREAS, the USPTO has granted the patent (USPTO Patent No. 6931382) for said patent application in August of 2005.

WHEREAS, there are many related pending patent applications with other Patent Offices all over the world.

(Other Facts Related to Donation of Property)

WHEREAS, the President and CEO of the DONEE, Dominic LAAGE misrepresented the donation of the rights to the patent as a sale transaction (see attached); the DONOR never received any compensation for her donation to CDCK Corporation;

WHEREAS, the President and CEO of the DONEE, Dominic LAAGE misrepresented important facts concerning the signatories of this donation; in particular, the residency of the signatories in which he stated that signatories were resident of 3145 Geary Blvd., San Francisco California 94118 at the time of signing when in fact the DONOR's residence was 658 avenue saint martin, 06250 Mougins, FRANCE (see attached). The witness, Cyrille Rigault, a citizen of france, attests that the signatories are permanent residents of France (see attached). Mr. Rigault also attests that he has not been to the United States at the time of signing.

WHEREAS, the President/CEO of the DONEE informed the DONOR before signing that the donor had nothing to fear in signing the donation since the donor also owned the shares of the DONEE, CDCK Corporation, a U.S. Delaware company created in the summer of 2000.

WHEREAS, the President/CEO of the DONEE and the DONOR were married in the state of Nevada, United States, without a contract in September of 1995; thereby the marriage falls under the regime of community property.

WHEREAS, the French civil code conforms to this default of a marital regime of community property when no contract is signed stating otherwise.

WHEREAS, the President/CEO of the DONEE told the DONOR that no one can legally dispose or sell said property without the Donor's consent.

WHEREAS, Dominic LAAGE, the President/CEO of the DONEE acknowledged in 2003 that the DONOR is the inventor of the patented system (attached).

WHEREAS, Maria Theresa LAAGE, tirelessly worked on the defense of the initial rejection of the patent application and worked on the rebuttal of the final rejection in 2004; the work of which eventually led to the granting of the patent by the United States Patent Trademark Organization in August 2005.

WHEREAS, Dominic LAAGE, one of the custodian of the DONEE enacted his first act of ingratitude by using his function as the President and CEO of CDCK Corporation, to terminate the involvement of the DONOR with CDCK Corporation in February of 2005. This was also an act of vengeance by Dominic LAAGE, after the DONOR informed him that she will likely file for divorce for fault when Dominic LAAGE admitted (to her) of the sexual abuse he has done to a 9 year old girl. Dominic LAAGE, thereafter

assigned himself as the only employee of CDCK Corporation in order to gain exclusive use of the company funds and to deprive Maria Theresa LAAGE of any resources.

WHEREAS, Dominic LAAGE, the custodian of the DONEE, enacted his second act of ingratitude by falsely accusing Maria Theresa LAAGE of physically abusing his mother in their marital home in March of 2005, and used this false accusation to request for the exclusive usage of the marital home, thereby depriving the DONOR of her one and only home and shelter.

Whereas, Maria Theresa LAAGE was acquitted of all these false charges only in January of 2007 (see attached), due to the slow pace of justice in France.

WHEREAS, in the hearing with the divorce judge in March of 2005, Dominic LAAGE, a custodian of the DONNEE, enacted his third act of ingratitude by **falsely** accusing Maria Theresa LAAGE of gaining enormous amounts of money each month, in order to fool the judge into giving him the exclusive usage of the marital home.

WHEREAS, Dominic LAAGE, a custodian of the DONEE, enacted his fourth act of ingratitude by his incessant allegations that Maria Theresa LAAGE suffers from numerous psychiatric problems which, of course, have never been corroborated by any psychiatrist.

WHEREAS, Dominic LAAGE, a custodian of the DONEE, enacted his fifth act of ingratitude by producing fraudulent testimonies from Sebastien VIE (previous CFO of CDCK Corporation) and Fanny Alet (previous clerk and personal assistant) that state that Maria Theresa LAAGE did not work for CDCK Corporation nor CDCK France before 2002; in order to fool the judges in Court of Appeals in Aix en Provence in France into thinking that Maria Theresa LAAGE's work with CDCK France was limited only to period from December 2002 until September 2003.

WHEREAS, Dominic LAAGE as the custodian of CDCK Corporation and Pierre GARNIER, as the appointed custodian of CDCK France, willfully concealed the copies of the fraudulent testimonies of Sebastien VIE and Fanny ALET in order to frustrate Maria Theresa LAAGE's attempt to file a complaint concerning these fraudulent testimonies by Sebastien VIE and Fanny ALET.

These acts of ingratitude were particularly harmful to Maria Theresa LAAGE, since Dominic LAAGE, was conscious of the fact that she had no home, no relative, no family in France to help her. During the period from February 2005 until April 2007,

Maria Theresa LAAGE had to change residence more than 12 times, often sleeping in a car, finally ending up in a shelter for homeless people before finally moving to Paris in April of 2007.

WHEREAS, these acts depriving the DONOR of her work and her home, were viciously calculated and perpetrated by one of the custodians of the DONNEE, Dominic LAAGE.

WHEREAS, in the course of the divorce proceedings, Dominic LAAGE, the President/CEO of the DONEE, through his divorce lawyer, willfully concealed the fact that the DONOR is also owner of the CDCK Corporation shares during an April 2006 hearing with the Court of Appeals in Aix en Provence, France (see attached); the concealment of this vital information was an essential part to deceive the judges because the Court of Appeals could have only protected the rights of Maria Theresa LAAGE had Dominic LAAGE not concealed that the CDCK Corporation shares are common property.

WHEREAS, in the same divorce proceedings with the Court of Appeals in Aix en Provence in France, Dominic LAAGE, a custodian of the DONEE, again presented false documents to the judges in order to make them think that Maria Theresa LAAGE had ample resources. It was only in October of 2009, that Maria Theresa LAAGE was able to pay for the services of a certified accountant which therefore certified that Maria Theresa LAAGE, actually earned \$869.00 during the entire year of 2005 (see attached).

WHEREAS, in December of 2007, the DONOR received an anonymous email which showed a press release concerning the probable sale and diversion of said property, the patent, by Dominic LAAGE, President/CEO of the DONEE (see attached).

WHEREAS, Dominic LAAGE, a custodian of the DONEE, during an August 2009 interrogation concerning the status of this property, admits that the CDCK shares are under his name but that these shares are de-facto their common property (see attached).

WHEREAS, Dominic LAAGE, a custodian of the DONEE, during the same August 2009 interrogation concerning the status of this property, said that the assignment of the patent to CDCK Corporation was done on March 8 2001, pursuant to their contractual obligations; yet he is unable to produce the documentation concerning this contractual obligation.

WHEREAS, Dominic LAAGE, a custodian of the DONEE, during the same August 2009 interrogation provided an inconsistent story by stating that Maria Theresa LAAGE had no knowledge of the domain

covered by the patent application and yet later during the interrogation, he said that he is the CEO of CDCK France and his wife (Maria Theresa LAAGE) participated in editing the patent application.

WHEREAS, Dominic LAAGE, a custodian of the DONEE, during the same August 2009 interrogation concerning the status of this property, said that in June 2007, the Board of Directors of CDCK approved the selling of the patent in an auction; yet he is unable to produce the documentation concerning this approval by the Board of Directors.

WHEREAS, Dominic LAAGE, one of the custodian of the DONEE, during this August 2009 interrogation, falsely declared that he is the sole inventor of the patented system when in fact he had previously signed a document acknowledging that the DONOR is the inventor of the patented system (attached).

WHEREAS, Dominic LAAGE as the President and CEO of the DONEE failed in its responsibility to correctly and fairly represent the interests of the undersigned DONOR as owner of shares of CDCK Corporation (the DONEE); the President/CEO of the DONEE and its board of directors failed in their responsibility to follow its Stockholders Agreement and ByLaws of CDCK Corporation (see attached); which therefore endangered the interests and rights of the DONOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Maria Theresa LAAGE, by virtue of Article 1109 of the Civil Code of French law, do hereby declare that the illegal maneuvers, lies, misrepresentation and fraud committed by Dominic LAAGE, the CEO and President of CDCK Corporation, the DONEE, which gave way to a defective consent given by Maria Theresa LAAGE in donating her rights to the patent to the DONEE, CDCK Corporation.

In addition, because of the ingratitude exhibited by the CEO/President of the DONEE and the Board of Administration of the DONEE, CDCK Corporation,

I hereby revoke and cancel the above-mentioned donation. This revocation will be filed in all the appropriate Patent Organizations.

Signed in France, 10 February, 2011

by Maria Theresa LAAGE, DONOR

Maheresadroge

KNOWN TO WITNESS: HANNAH HEINZE

10 rue des merisiers

Hansh His

59650 Villenueve d'ascq, FRANCE

Attachments exceeded limitation of EPAS system.

Copies of attachments will be sent to USPTO Assignment Division.

Copy can also be requested in writing to :

Maria Theresa LAAGE

10 rue des merisiers

59650 Villenueve d'ascq

FRANCE

PATENT REEL: 025983 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 03/18/2011